
Burmese Cat Fanciers of Qld 21st April 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 9a L'Trend I Shot the Sherif Maine Coon T Lamb

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 26 Pouss Pouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 21 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 12 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 13 Kenloch Shampagne on Ice Persian L Ulrick

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 27a Tickledpink Kartoffel Siberian I & I Collins

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 18 Amjance Blue Orchid Ragdoll M Fardell

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 8 Pussyfoot Chics Rule Exotic B La Rocca

1 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 9 Caddillaccats Blue Iris Maine Coon M Duffy

1 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 15 Twomor Harry Potter Persian D & T Morrison

1 11th Best Hazel Rossiter 22 Waggy Okonomiyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 12th Best Hazel Rossiter 11 Caddillaccats Blue Belle Maine Coon M Duffy

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Judy Lewis 37 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J & R Clarke

1 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 33a Fidelis Asgard Maine Coon T Lamb

1 3rd Best Judy Lewis 28 Spellbound Kanti Birman M Mahoney

1 4th Best Judy Lewis 40 Belshazar Von Der Selenga Siberian M Mahoney

1 5th Best Judy Lewis 31 Syrabit Xerxes Exotic L Ulrick

1 6th Best Judy Lewis 35 Shawtop Rolln With the Benjamins Persian H Jones

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Judy Lewis 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 42 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 3rd Best Judy Lewis 43 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

1 4th Best Judy Lewis 44 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

1 5th Best Judy Lewis 48 Rolypoly Prince Storm Ragdoll D Searle



Burmese Cat Fanciers of Qld 21st April 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 12 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 21 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 15 Twomor Harry Potter Persian D & T Morrison

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 11 Caddillaccats Blue Belle Maine Coon M Duffy

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 27a Tickledpink Kartoffel Siberian I & I Collins

2 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 9a L'Trend I Shot the Sherif Maine Coon T Lamb

2 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 14 Twomor Harlequin Butter Fly Persian D & T Morrison

2 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 18 Amjance Blue Orchid Ragdoll M Fardell

2 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 19 Amjance Mustang Sally Ragdoll M Fardell

2 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 8 Pussyfoot Chics Rule Exotic B La Rocca

2 11th Best Bernadette Roberts 22 Waggy Okonomiyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 12th Best Bernadette Roberts 26 Pouss Pouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 33a Fidelis Asgard Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 31 Syrabit Xerxes Exotic L Ulrick

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 37 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J & R Clarke

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 35 Shawtop Rolln With the Benjamins Persian H Jones

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 28 Spellbound Kanti Birman M Mahoney

2 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 40 Belshazar Von Der Selenga Siberian M Mahoney

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 41 Hoshiko Mr Spock Birman K Fallon

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 44 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 43 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 48 Rolypoly Prince Storm Ragdoll D Searle
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Nadine Savage 9a L'Trend I Shot the Sherif Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 12 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

3 3rd Best Nadine Savage 22 Waggy Okonomiyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 4th Best Nadine Savage 13 Kenloch Shampagne on Ice Persian L Ulrick

3 5th Best Nadine Savage 21 Waggy You Win Again Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 6th Best Nadine Savage 26 Pouss Pouss Uliana Siberian A & L Akkari

3 7th Best Nadine Savage 8 Pussyfoot Chics Rule Exotic B La Rocca

3 8th Best Nadine Savage 16 Twomor Uptown Girl Persian D & T Morrison

3 9th Best Nadine Savage 18 Amjance Blue Orchid Ragdoll M Fardell

3 10th Best Nadine Savage 11 Caddillaccats Blue Belle Maine Coon M Duffy

3 11th Best Nadine Savage 27a Tickledpink Kartoffel Siberian I & I Collins

3 12th Best Nadine Savage 19 Amjance Mustang Sally Ragdoll M Fardell

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Nadine Savage 39 Softnsweet Aphrodite Ragdoll K & B Johnston

3 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 30 Dazamelz Miss Sophistication Birman L Debrincat

3 3rd Best Nadine Savage 33a Fidelis Asgard Maine Coon T Lamb

3 4th Best Nadine Savage 35 Shawtop Rolln With the Benjamins Persian H Jones

3 5th Best Nadine Savage 40 Belshazar Von Der Selenga Siberian M Mahoney

3 6th Best Nadine Savage 31 Syrabit Xerxes Exotic L Ulrick

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Nadine Savage 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 43 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

3 3rd Best Nadine Savage 41 Hoshiko Mr Spock Birman K Fallon

3 4th Best Nadine Savage 44 Twomor Mister Gatsby Exotic D & T Morrison

3 5th Best Nadine Savage 42 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Chris Merritt 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry
1 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 65 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

1 3rd Best Chris Merritt 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

1 4th Best Chris Merritt 56 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca

1 5th Best Chris Merritt 49a Cairocats Kyana Abyssinian J Cook

1 6th Best Chris Merritt 59a Kyapark Pagans Hexed Flier Devon Rex A Mann

1 7th Best Chris Merritt 61 Shimmeree Hasaani Oriental L McInnes

1 8th Best Chris Merritt 54 Frascott Roll The Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

1 9th Best Chris Merritt 62 Obanya Silver Humphry Bogart Russian L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 10th Best Chris Merritt 60 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett
1 11th Best Chris Merritt 59 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

1 12th Best Chris Merritt 62a Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Chris Merritt 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

1 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 73 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

1 3rd Best Chris Merritt 80 Bahati In The Purple Mandalay C Dyett

1 4th Best Chris Merritt 80b Salvador Guillermo Del Toro Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington

1 5th Best Chris Merritt 78 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

1 6th Best Chris Merritt 74 Lushei Savannah Burmese B Ackerman
1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Chris Merritt 85 Benzots Balakirev Bengal B Campbell

1 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 98 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison
1 3rd Best Chris Merritt 94 Elygrad Prince of Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

1 4th Best Chris Merritt 87 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

1 5th Best Chris Merritt 88 Lushei Goolagong Burmese B Ackerman

1 6th Best Chris Merritt 82 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field
1 7th Best Chris Merritt 90 Frascott Baron Banter Burmese C Pryke

1 8th Best Chris Merritt 77 Ratchasima (Aust) Charoon Korat E Vincent

1 9th Best Chris Merritt 92 Bahati Lady of Winterfell Burmilla D Marsh

1 10th Best Chris Merritt 97 Hareem Chocolate 'N' Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Maureen Norberry 65 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Norberry 60 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

2 3rd Best Maureen Norberry 49a Cairocats Kyana Abyssinian J Cook

2 4th Best Maureen Norberry 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry
2 5th Best Maureen Norberry 56 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca

2 6th Best Maureen Norberry 54 Frascott Roll The Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

2 7th Best Maureen Norberry 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

2 8th Best Maureen Norberry 59 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

2 9th Best Maureen Norberry 63 Birchfield Floki Yuleborn Scottish Fold J Gablonski

2 10th Best Maureen Norberry 62 Obanya Silver Humphry Bogart Russian L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 11th Best Maureen Norberry 59a Kyapark Pagans Hexed Flier Devon Rex A Mann

2 12th Best Maureen Norberry 66 Jesseniah Mystique Siamese L McInnes

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Maureen Norberry 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Norberry 80b Salvador Guillermo Del Toro Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington

2 3rd Best Maureen Norberry 73 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

2 4th Best Maureen Norberry 71 Carinya Buddy's God of Thunder British Shorthair T & C Merritt

2 5th Best Maureen Norberry 78 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

2 6th Best Maureen Norberry 72 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Maureen Norberry 98 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

2 Reserve in Show Maureen Norberry 81 Akila Dark Sun Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 3rd Best Maureen Norberry 87 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

2 4th Best Maureen Norberry 82 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field
2 5th Best Maureen Norberry 96 Byanda Wait Until Dark Oriental B Roberts & I Honour

2 6th Best Maureen Norberry 84 Akila Anne's Legacy Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 7th Best Maureen Norberry 91 Kittykatz Calamity Jane Burmese N & L Savage

2 8th Best Maureen Norberry 90 Frascott Baron Banter Burmese C Pryke

2 9th Best Maureen Norberry 88 Lushei Goolagong Burmese B Ackerman

2 10th Best Maureen Norberry 93 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Belinda Penglis 55 Aussieposhpaws Alora's Prince Charming Bengal S & J Haskins

3 Reserve in Show Belinda Penglis 49a Cairocats Kyana Abyssinian J Cook

3 3rd Best Belinda Penglis 59 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

3 4th Best Belinda Penglis 62a Salvador Angel's Gift Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington

3 5th Best Belinda Penglis 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry

3 6th Best Belinda Penglis 65 Gautama Kimayah Siamese L McInnes

3 7th Best Belinda Penglis 67 Aztec Little Miss Azura Tonkinese S Wise

3 8th Best Belinda Penglis 52 Blazer Hollywood Sparkle American Shorthair A & J Berry

3 9th Best Belinda Penglis 62 Obanya Silver Humphry Bogart Russian L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 10th Best Belinda Penglis 60 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

3 11th Best Belinda Penglis 59a Kyapark Pagans Hexed Flier Devon Rex A Mann

3 12th Best Belinda Penglis 61 Shimmeree Hasaani Oriental L McInnes

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Belinda Penglis 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

3 Reserve in Show Belinda Penglis 73 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

3 3rd Best Belinda Penglis 78 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3 4th Best Belinda Penglis 80b Salvador Guillermo Del Toro Scottish Fold J Coles & J Dennington
3 5th Best Belinda Penglis 80 Bahati In The Purple Mandalay C Dyett

3 6th Best Belinda Penglis 75 Jovelles Simply Irresistable Burmese T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Belinda Penglis 87 Ambritt Smarty Marty British Shorthair B Harbour

3 Reserve in Show Belinda Penglis 98 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian A & J Christison

3 3rd Best Belinda Penglis 86 Firstclass Penny of Catamount Bengal A Kilpatrick

3 4th Best Belinda Penglis 88 Lushei Goolagong Burmese B Ackerman

3 5th Best Belinda Penglis 83 Osiris(V) Remember Me Abyssinian L Field

3 6th Best Belinda Penglis 94 Elygrad Prince of Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

3 7th Best Belinda Penglis 93 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

3 8th Best Belinda Penglis 97 Hareem Chocolate 'N' Honey Oriental E & J Gilbert

3 9th Best Belinda Penglis 91 Kittykatz Calamity Jane Burmese N & L Savage

3 10th Best Belinda Penglis 89 Lushei Mikimoto Burmese B Ackerman
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Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Belinda Peglis 3 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 Reserve in Show Belinda Peglis 4 Mighty Phar Lap Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

1 3rd Best Belinda Peglis 5a Jarlaxle Companion A Mann

2 Companions Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 3 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 5 Antony Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 2 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 Companions Best in Show Nadine Savage 2 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

3 Reserve in Show Nadine Savage 1 Rebel Companion D & T Morrison

3 3rd Best Nadine Savage 5 Antony Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

Burmese Cat Fanciers of Qld 21st April 2019

Ring Section Award Judge's Name

Cage 

No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

SP Burmese & Assoc 

Breeds Speciality 

Ring

Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 56 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca

Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 78 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 73 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

4th Best Hazel Rossiter 75 Jovelles Simply Irresistable Burmese T & C Merritt & C Davis

5th Best Hazel Rossiter 93 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

6th Best Hazel Rossiter 57 Lushei Pip Squeak Burmese B Ackerman

7th Best Hazel Rossiter 59 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

8th Best Hazel Rossiter 79 Jovelles Waltzing Matilda Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

9th Best Hazel Rossiter 74 Lushei Savannah Burmese B Ackerman

10th Best Hazel Rossiter 88 Lushei Goolagong Burmese B Ackerman

11th Best Hazel Rossiter 90 Frascott Baron Banter Burmese C Pryke

12th Best Hazel Rossiter 89 Lushei Mikimoto Burmese B Ackerman

13th Best Hazel Rossiter 91 Kittykatz Calamity Jane Burmese N & L Savage

14th Best Hazel Rossiter 92 Bahati Lady of Winterfell Burmilla D Marsh

15th Best Hazel Rossiter 60 Bahati Black Caviar Mandalay C Dyett

Best Kitten Hazel Rossiter 56 Riokay Will She Appeal Burmese B La Rocca

Best Cat Hazel Rossiter 73 Riokay I am Mr Armani's Son Burmese B La Rocca

Best Dexesed Hazel Rossiter 93 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh
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BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  BEST LONGHAIR EXHIBIT JUDY LEWIS 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

 BEST LONGHAIR EXHIBIT BERNADETTE ROBERTS 12 Guysndolls Adrielle Norwegian Forest Cat D Le Strange

BEST LONGHAIR EXHIBIT NADINE SAVAGE 9a L'Trend I Shot the Sherif Maine Coon T Lamb

BEST SHORTHAIR EXHIBIT CHRIS MERRITT 53 Blazer Cherry Bombe American Shorthair A & J Berry

BEST SHORTHAIR EXHIBIT MAUREEN NORBERRY 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

BEST SHORTHAIR EXHIBIT BELINDA PENGLIS 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

BEST OVERALL COMPANION 3 Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier & M Auld

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 HAZEL ROSSITER 9a L'Trend I Shot the Sherif Maine Coon T Lamb

BERNADETTE ROBERTS 22 Waggy Okonomiyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

 NADINE SAVAGE 13 Kenloch Shampagne on Ice Persian L Ulrick

CHRIS MERRITT 68 Aztec Cinna N Saint Tonkinese S Wise

MAUREEN NORBERRY 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

BELINDA PENGLIS 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

ACF ROSETTE 69 Richson American Ambassador to Oz American Shorthair J Coles

BELINDA PENGLIS


